

## **TERMS OF USE**

By accessing and using the website https://www.greenrio.com.br/index.php/clima-incendios/, the user will be automatically agreeing to the terms and conditions of use of the content offered by this website. For this reason, we recommend reading this section before proceeding.

**1.** All content on the website is located at the headquarters of Green Rio Tec, in Rio de Janeiro. GREEN RIO TEC has the right to change these terms and conditions, as well as all content found on the website, at any time and without prior notice.

**2.** The company Green Rio Tec LTDA ME is the owner of the Green Rio brand, as well as the website's domain name, which can only be used, under any circumstances, with the company's authorization.

**3.** All content available on the website was developed by GREEN RIO TEC professionals and cannot be used as a substitute for advice of any nature in specific situations. The user should not, under any circumstances, decide to act or refrain from acting in a certain way based on the information available on the website. In this case, we recommend the guidance of healthcare professionals.

**4.** We are not responsible for the use – by the user – of the information made available on the website for immoral or illegal purposes, against this term or any legal provision.

**5.** All available content, current and future, except for indicated exceptions, is the property of Green Rio Tec and is protected against unauthorized copies by Copyright Law, as well as by Industrial Property Law, international conventions and any other laws related to the subject.

**6.** The User is responsible for his/her Internet access equipment and for any damages incurred due to its use.

**7.** The brands available on this website – other than the one in item 2 – are the responsibility of their respective owners, enjoying the protection afforded by all legislation relevant to the matter, with GREEN RIO TEC not having any link of any kind with the aforementioned brands.

**8.** The User who registers as a participant on the page will have their data protected under the General Data Protection Law in force.

**9.** GREEN RIO TEC does not assume any responsibility arising from the user's contractual or extra-contractual relationship with companies and/or individuals disclosing information on the website.

**10.** GREEN RIO TEC does not guarantee the complete veracity of the information offered by other users and/or disseminators of information on the website.

**11.** The User is responsible for the personal data provided to the website. If outdated, incorrect or incomplete data is provided, the user's registration will be canceled without prior notice.

**12.** The User and/or publishers, when sending information to the website, assume full responsibility for the act performed.

**13.** The User may cancel their registration at any time, by simply sending an email to the website team.

**14.** The free services provided by this website may be modified and/or canceled at any time, without prior notice and at no cost to either party.

## Graciously,

EQUIPE DO GREEN RIO TEC Rua General Urquiza, 67, Loja 8 Leblon, Rio de Janeiro/ RJ CEP.: 22431-040 CNPJ: 18.017.630/0001-34